
 
 
 
 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
TO 

 Contract NO. C2100054 
BETWEEN THE 

STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY 
AND 

WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY 
PROJECT TITLE: Evaluating the Effectiveness of Stormwater Education and Outreach: Permittee 

Guidance for Addressing Challenges through Behavior Change 

PURPOSE: To amend the Agreement between the state of Washington, Department of Ecology, 
hereinafter referred to as “ECOLOGY,” and  Washington State University, hereinafter 
referred to as “WSU” or “Contractor.”  

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED the Agreement is amended as follows: 

1) The Period of Performance is amended to read as follows: 

The expiration date is extended from September 30, 2022 to February 28, 2023. 

 

All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement including any other amendments remain in full 
force and effect, except as expressly provided by this Amendment. 

This Amendment is signed by persons who represent that they have the authority to execute this 
Amendment and bind their respective organizations to this Amendment. 

This Amendment is effective on the Ecology signature date. 

  



State of Washington Department of Ecology 
Contract no. C2100054, Amendment 1 
Washington State University 

Pg 2 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties below, having read this Amendment in its entirety, including any 
attachments, do agree in each and every particular as indicated by their below signatures. 

State of Washington 
Department of Ecology 

By: 

 
Signature Date 

 
Heather R. Bartlett 
 
  
Deputy Director

Washington State University 

By: 

 
Signature Date 

 
Print Name 

 
Title 

 


